

CIN: L74110HP2004PLC027558

Date: January 08, 2025

To,

The Listing Department
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Department of Corporate Services
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001

Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 532771

The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G
Bandra Kurla Complex
Mumbai – 400 051

Trading Symbol: JHS

<u>Subject: Certificate under Regulation 74 (5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018.</u>

Dear Sir,

In compliance with Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations 2018, we are enclosing herewith a certificate dated January 06, 2025 received from our Registrar & Share Transfer Agent i.e., Alankit Assignments Limited.

We hereby request you to take this information on record.

Thanking You, For JHS Svendgaard Laboratories Limited

Komal Jha
Company Secretary & Compliance officer

Encl: A/a



Registered Office: Trilokpur Road, Kheri (Kala-Amb), Tehsil-Nahan, Distt. Sirmour, Himachal Pradesh - 173030, INDIA Tel.: +91-1702-302119/121/102 - Fax: +91-1702-302125

Corporate Office: B-1/E-23, Mohan Co-operative Industrial Area, Mathura Road, New Delhi - 110044, INDIA Tel.: +91-11-26900411/412, Fax: +91-11-26900434, Email: enquiry@svendgaard.com





Date: 06/01/2025

Ref.: Alankit/RTA/JHS/2024

To, Chief Financial Officer M/S JHS Svendgaard Laboratories Limited B-1/E-23 Mohan Co- Operative Industrial Area, New Delhi-110044.

Kind Attn.: Mr. Ashish Goel

Subject: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depository and participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ending 31st December 2024.

Dear Sir,

In accordance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ending 31st December 2024, w.r.t. physical share certificates received for dematerialization of securities (Equity Shares) of the Company, "JHS SVENDGAARD LABORATORIES LTD." we hereby confirm and certify the following:

The securities comprised in the said certificate(s) have been listed on the Stock Exchanges The said certificate(s) after due verification have been mutilated and cancelled and the name of depository has been substituted in our records as registered owner.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

For Alankit Assignments Limited

KAMAL GARG Digitally signed by KAMAL GARG Date: 2025.01.06 11:20:12 +05'30'

Kamal Garg General Manager